change significantly from those used in the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.
This unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is not necessarily indicative of Omega’s
expected financial position, or Omega’s results of operations, for any future period. Differences could result from
numerous factors, including future changes in Omega’s portfolio of investments, changes in interest rates, changes in
Omega’s capital structure, changes in property level operating expenses, changes in property level revenues, including
rents expected to be received on Omega’s existing leases or leases Omega may enter into, and for other reasons. Actual
future results are likely to be different from amounts presented in the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial information and such differences could be significant.
29

Edgar Filing: OMEGA HEALTHCARE INVESTORS INC - Form S-4/A

70

TABLE OF CONTENTS
OMEGA HEALTHCARE INVESTORS, INC.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)
(in thousands)
 As of September 30, 2014

 Omega
Historical

Omega
Pro
Forma
Adjustments

Acquisition
of Aviv Notes

Omega
Offering
Adjustments

NotesPro Forma
Combined

 A B C  O
ASSETS
Real estate
properties

Land and buildings $ 3,143,356 $ — $ 2,872,647 D $ —  $ 6,016,003
Less accumulated
depreciation  (794,105)  —  —   —   (794,105)

Real estate
properties–net  2,349,251  —  2,872,647 D  —   5,221,898

Investment in direct
financing leases  536,687  —  13,480 E  —   550,167

Mortgage notes
receivables–net  647,590  —  27,684 E  —   675,274

  3,533,528  —  2,913,811   —   6,447,339
Other
investments–net  51,852  —  15,588 E  —   67,440

  3,585,380  —  2,929,399   —   6,514,779
Assets held for
sale–net  6,670  —  —   —   6,670

Total investments  3,592,050  —  2,929,399   —   6,521,449
Cash and cash
equivalents  452  —  13,534 F  —   13,986

Restricted cash  31,821  —  —   —   31,821
Accounts
receivable–net  162,628  —  2,011 F  —   164,639

Other assets  70,551  3,984  24,288 F  (2,689) P  96,134
Goodwill  —  —  574,617 G  —   574,617
Total assets $ 3,857,502 $ 3,984 $ 3,543,849  $ (2,689)  $ 7,402,646
LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS’
EQUITY

Revolving credit
facility $ 3,000 $ — $ 1,073,046 H $ (230,496) Q $ 845,550

Term loan  200,000  —  —   —   200,000

Edgar Filing: OMEGA HEALTHCARE INVESTORS INC - Form S-4/A

71

Secured borrowings  256,403  —  180,000 I  —   436,403
Unsecured
borrowings–net  1,841,977  —  —   (198,149) R  1,643,828

Accounts payable
and other liabilities  149,745  3,984  92,713 J  —   246,442

Total liabilities  2,451,125  3,984  1,345,759   (428,645)   3,372,223
Equity
Stockholders’ equity
Common stock  12,741  —  4,557 K  1,092 S  18,390
Common
stock–additional
paid-in capital

 2,131,033  —  1,835,031 L  438,404 S  4,404,468

Cumulative net
earnings  1,091,008  —  (56,300) M  (13,540) T  1,021,168

Cumulative
dividends paid  (1,828,405)  —  —   —   (1,828,405)

Total stockholders’
equity  1,406,377  —  1,783,288   425,956   3,615,621

Noncontrolling
interest–operating
partnership

 —  —  414,802 N  —   414,802

Total equity  1,406,377  —  2,198,090   425,956   4,030,423
Total liabilities and
equity $ 3,857,502 $ 3,984 $ 3,543,849  $ (2,689)  $ 7,402,646

30

Edgar Filing: OMEGA HEALTHCARE INVESTORS INC - Form S-4/A

72

TABLE OF CONTENTS
OMEGA HEALTHCARE INVESTORS, INC.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
(Unaudited)
(in thousands, except per share data)
 Nine Months Ended September 30, 2014

 Omega
Historical

Omega
Pro
Forma
Adjustment

Aviv
Historical

Aviv
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Notes
Omega
Offering
Adjustments

Notes Pro Forma
Combined

 AA BB CC   KK
Revenue:
Rental income $ 289,696 $ — $ 127,941 $ 28,329 DD $ —  $ 445,966
Income from direct
financing
leases

 42,441  —  1,103  —   —   43,544

Mortgage interest
income  36,132  —  2,160  —   —   38,292

Other investment
income–net  5,197  —  1,232  —   —   6,429

Total operating
revenue  373,466  —  132,436  28,329   —   534,231

Expenses:
Depreciation and
amortization  92,856  —  31,470  31,574 EE  —   155,900

General and
administrative  18,781  —  16,960  —   —   35,741

Acquisition costs  399  —  3,813  —   —   4,212
Impairment on real
estate
properties

 3,660  —  2,341  —   —   6,001

Provisions for
uncollectable
mortgages, notes
and accounts
receivable

 2,730  —  3,509  —   —   6,239

Total operating
expenses  118,426  —  58,093  31,574   —   208,093

Income before
other income and
expense

 255,040  —  74,343  (3,245)   —   326,138

Other income
(expense):

Interest income  36  —  —  —   —   36
Interest expense  (87,401)  —  (36,489)  17,005 FF  14,533 LL  (92,352)

Edgar Filing: OMEGA HEALTHCARE INVESTORS INC - Form S-4/A

73

Interest–amortization
of deferred
financing costs

 (3,111)  (747)  (2,944)  2,944 GG  375 LL  (3,483)

Interest–refinancing
gain (costs)  (3,068)  —  (501)  501 HH  —   (3,068)

Total other expense  (93,544)  (747)  (39,934)  20,450   14,908   (98,867)
Income before gain
(loss) on assets
sold

 161,496  (747)  34,409  17,205   14,908   227,271

Gain/(loss) on
assets sold–net  2,863  —  (2,458)  —   —   405

Net income  164,359  (747)  31,951  17,205   14,908   227,676
Net income
allocable to
noncontrolling
interest–operating
partnerships

 —  —  (6,662)  (5,168) II  (123) MM  (11,953)

Net income
allocable to
stockholders

$ 164,359 $ (747) $ 25,289 $ 12,037  $ 14,785  $ 215,723

Per Share–Basic:
Weighted average
shares–basic  126,132   43,577  1,992 JJ  10,925 NN  182,626

Net income
allocable to
stockholders

$ 1.30   $ 0.58   $ 1.18

Per Share–Diluted:
Weighted average
shares–diluted  126,895   57,128  (1,284) JJ  10,925 NN  193,664

Net income
allocable to
stockholders

$ 1.30   $ 0.56   $ 1.18

31

Edgar Filing: OMEGA HEALTHCARE INVESTORS INC - Form S-4/A

74

TABLE OF CONTENTS
OMEGA HEALTHCARE INVESTORS, INC.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
(Unaudited)
(in thousands, except per share data)
 Year Ended December 31, 2013

 Omega
Historical

Omega
Pro
Forma
Adjustment

Aviv
Historical

Aviv
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Notes
Omega
Offering
Adjustments

Notes Pro Forma
Combined

 AA BB CC   KK
Revenue:
Rental income $ 375,135 $ — $ 136,513 $ 36,077 DD $ —  $ 547,725
Income direct
financing leases  5,203  —  1,456  —   —   6,659

Mortgage interest
income  29,351  —  2,944  —   —   32,295

Other investment
income–net  9,025  —  154  —   —   9,179

Total operating
revenue  418,714  —  141,067  36,077   —   595,858

Expenses:
Depreciation and
amortization  128,646  —  33,226  41,797 EE  —   203,669

General and
administrative  21,588  —  26,886  —   —   48,474

Acquisition costs  245  —  3,114  —   —   3,359
Impairment on real
estate
properties

 415  —  500  —   —   915

Provisions for
uncollectable
mortgages, notes
and accounts
receivable

 2,141  —  68  —   —   2,209

Total operating
expenses  153,035  —  63,794  41,797   —   258,626

Income before
other income and
expense

 265,679  —  77,273  (5,720)   —   337,232

Other income
(expense):

Interest income  41  —  —  —   —   41
Interest expense  (100,381)  —  (40,785)  14,806 FF  19,378 LL  (106,982)

 (2,779)  (996)  (3,459)  3,459 GG  500 LL  (3,275)

Edgar Filing: OMEGA HEALTHCARE INVESTORS INC - Form S-4/A

75

Interest–amortization
of deferred
financing costs
Interest–refinancing
gain (costs)  11,112  —  (10,974)  10,974 HH  —   11,112

Total other expense  (92,007)  (996)  (55,218)  29,239   19,878   (99,104)
Income before gain
(loss) on assets sold  173,672  (996)  22,055  23,519   19,878   238,128

Gain/(loss) on
assets sold–net  (1,151)  —  1,016  —   —   (135)

Net income  172,521  (996)  23,071  23,519   19,878   237,993
Net income
allocable to
noncontrolling
interest–operating
partnerships

 —  —  (6,010)  (6,117) II  (367) MM  (12,494)

Net income
allocable to
stockholders

$ 172,521 $ (996) $ 17,061 $ 17,402  $ 19,511  $ 225,499

Per Share–Basic:
Weighted average
shares–basic  117,257   33,701  11,868 JJ  10,925 NN  173,751

Net income
allocable to
stockholders

$ 1.47   $ 0.51   $ 1.30

Per Share–Diluted:
Weighted average
shares–diluted  118,100   44,324  11,520 JJ  10,925 NN  184,869

Net income
allocable to
stockholders

$ 1.46   $ 0.49   $ 1.29

32

Edgar Filing: OMEGA HEALTHCARE INVESTORS INC - Form S-4/A

76

TABLE OF CONTENTS
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION
Note 1.   Basis of Pro Forma Presentation
Omega has one reportable segment consisting of investments in healthcare-related real estate properties. Omega’s core
business is to provide financing and capital to the long-term healthcare industry with a particular focus on SNFs
located in the United States. Omega’s core portfolio consists of long-term leases and mortgage agreements. All of